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Textile Commissioner’s Office come across cases where cloth put in the market was not according to the serial number given on the cloth?

<b) If so, what steps have been iciken against the defaulting mi)ls?

(c) Has the Textile Commissioner it^eived complaints from the traders about the quality and defects in the
.“loth?

(d) If so, what steps have been taken in this matter?

The Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shri T. T. Krishnamaehari):
(a) to (d). A Statement is laid on the Table of the House. [See Appen dix X, annexure No. 23.1

Timber Import

*1625. Shri Sanganna: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) the value of timber imported to India from abroad;

(b) whether imported timber Is to supplement the supply position of tim ber in the country; and

(c) whether foreign timber is im ported from the point of view of stan dard?

The Minister of Commerce (Shri Karmarkar): (a) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

(b) and (c). Mainly to supplement the indigenous supply and to a certain extent from the point of view of quality.

STATEMENT
Value 0/ Timber imported to India from

abroad.

Year Value

Rs.
1950-51 ... 2,79,15,618
1951-52 ... 5.56,03.8^4
1952-53 ... 1^3,85.171

(April to December 1952}.

Shri Sanganna: May I know, Sir, how the price of the iniported timber, compares with that of Indian timber?

Shri Karmarkar: It is costlier than the indigenous timber.

Shri Matihen: May I know. Sir, whether the hon. Minister be pleased to persuade the Central Ministries like the Hailways, the CJP.WJD., etc., to take more and more of the South Indian teak, so as to reduce the im port of foreign teak?

Shri Karmarkar: Wherever suitable indigenous teak is utilised.
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Shri A. M. Thomas: Has there been an insistence by the Public Works Department to use Burma teak instead of indigenous teak?

Shri Karmarkar: I think my hon. colleague for public works will be able to answer that better than I can,

Shri Thanu Filial: May I know whe*
ther any timber is being exported from India?

Shri Karmarkar: Yes, Sir, to a small extent.

Shri S. C. Samanta: May I know whether the Andaman timber is being seasoned now at Port Blair and, if so,, how does it compare with the teak imported from Burma?

Shri Karmariuir: About seasoning I would like to have notice. But at thepresent moment. Burma, teak, o f particular varieties, is supposed to be better than the Indian teak.

Films o n Tribal People

*1626. Shri Rishang Keishing: WiÛ
the Minister of Information and Broad«
casting be pleased to state:

(a) whether any team of ofllcials or non-offlcials has been sent out by the Gk)vernment of India to film the modea of life and the various aspects of arts and culture of the tribal people and other backward classes in India;

(b) whether any educative propa ganda is carried on by means of films in the backward and tribal areas to acquaint the people there of the sup erior modes of life and current affairs elsewhere; and

(c) whether there is a proposal in hand to provide the high schools in

